# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanley Logistics, L.L.C.		101/08/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stanley Works Israel Ltd.	
Street Address:	19 Ha'melacha Street	
Internal Address:	New Industrial Zone	
City:	Rosh Ha'ayin	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	48091	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830382	ZAG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Davis.Jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022686.00302

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James R. Davis, II
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

TRADEMARK 900152933 REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0783 OF \$40.00 1830382

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II		
Signature:	/Jim Davis/		
Date:	01/25/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0784

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanley Logistics, L.L.C. ("Assignor") is a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053 and Stanley Works Israel Ltd. ("Assignee") is an Israel company having its principal place of business at 19 Ha'melacha Street, New Industrial Zone, Rosh Ha'ayin, 48091 Israel;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of registration number 1830382 and the related trade dress ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and use the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto said Assignee all its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with that part of the good will of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said mark, as well as the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Stanley Logistics L.L.C.

Date: January 8,2010

Name: Donald J. Riccitelli

Title: Assistant Secretary

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

State of Connecticut

ss New Britain

County of Hartford

On this the day of January, 2010, before me, Jennifer Freeman, the above signed officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged Donald J. Riccitelli, himself/herself to be the Assistant Secretary of Stanley Logistics L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company, and that he/she as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Assistant Secretary.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Public)

JENNIFER A. FREEMAN

Date Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010**